I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted
559-34 (LS)		Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mrs. Jeanette Dianne Johnson Madera on the occasion of her retirement from the U.S Naval Hospital, Guam after thirty-three (33) years of outstanding service; and to further expressing a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'us Ma'åse' for her commitment to Guam and our nation.	2:33 p.m.	12/21/18 11:30 a.m.	

1 2 3	I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2018 (SECOND) Regular Session		
4 5 6 7 8	Resolution No.55434 (LS) Introduced by: Joe S. San Agustin		
9	Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mrs. Jeanette Dianne Johnson		
10	Madera on the occasion of her retirement from the U.S Naval Hospital,		
11	Guam after thirty-three (33) years of outstanding service; and to further		
12	expressing a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'us Ma'åse' for her		
13	commitment to Guam and our nation.		
14	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I		
15	MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:		
16	WHEDEAS Mrs. Joonatta Diagna Jahana M. 1		
17	WHEREAS, Mrs. Jeanette Dianne Johnson Madera is a daughter of Guam who		
18	has led an enriching successful life. She is married to Francisco Villoch Madera and		
19	they share a wonderful family; and		
20	WHEREAS, she has been dedicated to the U.S Naval Hospital Guam since		
21	1985 and has also worked at the U.S Navy Base, Guam in the beginning stages of		
22	her career; and		
23	WHEREAS, her professionalism is admirable. Mrs. Madera has been		
24	instrumental in helping the U.S Navy carryout its mission on Guam by offering		
25	unwavering support. She is a leader in her field and is a role model amongst her peers		
26	as she has always mastered her training and obtained knowledge to successfully carry		
27	out objectives and goals; and		
28	WHEREAS, her dedication at the hospital is greatly appreciated, her civilian		
29	employment has made new commanding leadership able to continue quality services		

for military personnel working in the hospital as they provide services and medical 1 2 care; and WHEREAS, throughout her career she has remained committed to being an 3 excellent leader. Mrs. Madera has received numerous accolades for her outstanding 4 service and dedication. She is dependable and greatly appreciated by her colleagues 5 and will be treasured for her selflessness that has helped our community and the 6 nation; now, therefore be it 7 RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na 8 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby recognize and congratulate Mrs. Jeanette Dianne 9 Johnson Madera on the occasion of her retirement from the U.S Naval Hospital, 10 Guam after thirty-three (33) years of outstanding service; and to further expressing a 11 warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'us Ma'ase' for her commitment to Guam 12 and our nation; and be it further; 13 RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 14 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 15 the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Jeanette Dianne Johnson Madera; and to the 16 17 Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 21st Day of December 2018.

	REGINE BISCOE LEE
Speaker	Chairperson, Committee on Rules

RÉGINE BISCOE LEE Legislative Secretary

From: Rose Mesa

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 2:24 PM

To: Guam Legislature Clerks

Subject: Introduction to resolution for "Mrs Jeanette Diana Johnson Madera -U.S. Naval Hospital, Guam

Retirement - 33 years)

Attached is the resollution for introduction for - Mrs. Jeanette Dianne Johnson Madera on the occasion of her retirement from the U.S Naval Hospital, Guam after thirty-three (33) years of outstanding service.

Date: 21 Dec 2018

Time: 1130 am

Location: Naval Hospital, Guam

Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'

Very Respectfully,

RoseMarie T. Mesa Office Manager I Mina' Trentai Kuåttro na Liheslaturan Guåhan (Thirty-Fourth Guam Legislature) Senator Joe S. San Agustin Committee on Education, Finance, and Taxation Office: 671-989-5445

Email: rose.senatorsa@gmail.com